Terms and conditions of Meeting Point Hot-Desk and Gym pass giveaway

- Promoter: Sevenoaks District Council, Argyle Road, Sevenoaks, TN13 1HG
- Entrants into the giveaway shall be deemed to have accepted these Terms and Conditions.
- The giveaway is limited to one pass per person and entrants must be over 18.
- Employees or Councillors of Sevenoaks District Council or their family members may not enter the giveaway.
- The giveaway is related to the Gold, Silver, and Bronze hot-desk packages available at Meeting Point Swanley, 29 High Street, Swanley, Kent BR8 8AE.
- The first 20 customers to purchase a Gold package worth £300 + VAT will receive one month's free gym membership at Everyone Active's White Oak Leisure Centre, Hilda May Ave, Swanley BR8 7BT.
- The first 20 customers to purchase a Silver package worth £170 + VAT will receive one week's
 free gym membership at Everyone Active's White Oak Leisure Centre, Hilda May Ave,
 Swanley BR8 7BT.
- The first 20 customers to purchase a Bronze package worth £90 + VAT will receive one day free gym membership at Everyone Active's White Oak Leisure Centre, Hilda May Ave, Swanley BR8 7BT.
- Any Gold, Silver or Bronze package awarded must be booked and paid for within the month of April 2024 but can be used after April 2024.
- This giveaway prize is non-exchangeable and there is no cash alternative.
- Sevenoaks District Council retains the right to substitute the giveaway with another prize of similar value in the event that the original prize offered is not available.
- Gym membership passes will be given as a voucher when the customer pays for the package
 and can be transferred to a friend or family member if not required by the package customer.
 Each person or account may only use a maximum of one voucher.

- Sevenoaks District Council will not accept any appeals.
- The free gym membership voucher must be redeemed at the reception in Everyone Active
 White Oak Leisure Centre, Hilda May Ave, Swanley BR8 7BT within 12 months of receipt.
- Customers must comply with the terms of use of Everyone Active White Oak Leisure Centre,
 Hilda May Ave, Swanley BR8 7BT.
- Booking at White Oak Leisure Centre is subject to their availability.
- Sevenoaks District Council under these terms and conditions hold no responsibility for injuries/health issues suffered whilst using White Oak Leisure Centre.
- Customers must declare any known health issues with White Oak Leisure Centre before using the facilities.
- Sevenoaks District Council will not accept any responsibility for bookings that are lost,
 delayed, misdirected or incomplete or cannot be delivered or participate in this giveaway for any technical or other reason.
- Sevenoaks District Council will not accept any responsibility for any costs associated with the giveaway and not specifically included in the giveaway.
- Details of the winner will be available from Sevenoaks District Council for 30 days after all
 prizes have been allocated and accepted.
- Sevenoaks District Council reserves the right to cancel or amend the giveaway in the event of supervening events outside of its control.
- Sevenoaks District Council shall use and take care of any personal information you supply to it as described in its privacy policy, a copy of which can be seen at www.sevenoaks.gov.uk/privacy, and in accordance with the data protection legislation. By entering the giveaway, you agree to the collection, retention, usage and distribution of your personal information in order to process and contact you about your Prize Draw entry. All personal information held by the Council relating to this giveaway will be deleted within 30 days of all prizes being allocated and accepted. Your details shall not be passed to Everyone

- Active directly and any use of their facilities will be subject to their own terms for the processing of personal data.
- Sevenoaks District Council reserves the right to publish the name of the winner for a maximum duration of 6 months.
- By entering the promotion, you agree to participate in a publicity photograph with Sevenoaks
 District Council who may publish the image in conjunction with publicity of this promotion
 and its winners.
- Sevenoaks District Council does not accept any responsibility for any damage, loss, liabilities, injury or disappointment incurred or suffered by the entrant as a result of entering the giveaway or accepting the prize. Sevenoaks District Council further disclaims liability of any injury or damage to your or any other person's computer relating to or resulting from participation in or downloading any materials in connection with the giveaway. Nothing in these Terms and Conditions shall exclude the liability of Sevenoaks District Council for death, personal injury, fraud or fraudulent misrepresentation as a result of its negligence.
- Sevenoaks District Council reserves the right at any time and from time to time to modify or discontinue, temporarily or permanently, this giveaway with or without prior notice due to reasons outside its control (including, without limitation, in the case of anticipated, suspected or actual fraud). The decision of Sevenoaks District Council in all matters under its control is final and binding and no correspondence with be entered into.
- Sevenoaks District Council shall not be liable for any failure to comply with its obligations where the failure is caused by something outside its reasonable control. Such circumstances shall include, but not be limited to, weather conditions, fire, flood, hurricane, strike, industrial dispute, war, hostilities, political unrest, riots, civil commotion, inevitable accidents, supervening legislation or any other circumstances amounting to force majeure.
- This giveaway will be governed by English law and entrants submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts.

•	By entering the promotion you warrant and agree that Sevenoaks District Council shall have
	no liability in relation to the prize provided via third parties, for example, sponsors.